IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI No. 2019-CT-00024-SCT

MICHAEL SHANE BUFORD Appellant

v.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Appellee

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the First Judicial District of Harrison County, Mississippi

APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

LYNN FITCH Attorney General of Mississippi

BARBARA BYRD Special Assistant Attorney General Mississippi Bar No. 104233 P.O. Box 220 Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0220 Telephone: (601) 359-4169 Email: Barbara.Byrd@ago.ms.gov

Counsel for Appellee

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI No. 2019-CT-00024-SCT

MICHAEL SHANE BUFORD Appellant

v.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Appellee

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the First Judicial District of Harrison County, Mississippi

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv
STANDARD OF REVIEW
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
ARGUMENT6
I. The Court of Appeals Correctly Concluded that Buford was Never Detained and that He Voluntarily Consented to the Search of His Person and Anything on Him
II. The Court of Appeals Correctly Concluded that the Search did not Exceed the Scope of Buford's Consent
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chamberlin v. State, 989 So. 2d 320 (Miss. 2008)	1
Galloway v. State, 122 So. 3d 614 (Miss. 2013)	1, 7
Graves v. State, 708 So. 2d 858 (Miss. 1997)	7
May v. State, 222 So. 3d 1074 (Miss. Ct. App. 2016)	7, 9
Moore v. State, 933 So. 2d 910 (Miss. 2006)	1, 8
Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	7
Statutes Maga Congress 4, 2, 5, 22	7
MISS. CONST. art. 3, § 23	
Rules	
Mississippi Rule of Appellate Procedure 17(f)	10
